




















































































































































































TMHA FY 24-26   Page 91 of 113 
 
 

EXHIBIT B-1- MHS 
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CONTRACT MAXIMUM 
(Applicable to program(s) described in Exhibit(s) A-2-A-8) 

 

 
 

 
 
 

CONTRACTOR NAME: FISCAL 
YEAR:

2024-2025

Contracted Service
Service 

Type
Provider 

Group

Full Time 
Equivalent 

Staffing

Hourly Rate 
(Avg. Direct 

Bill rate)

Medi-Cal 
Target 
Hours

Medi-Cal 
Contract 
Allocation

0.50 $399.18 318 126,940$          
0.00 $209.70 0 -$                 
2.00 $179.77 1,273 228,846$          

0.00 $395.23 0 -$                 
2.00 $255.76 1,273 325,589$          
0.00 $202.06 0 -$                 

5.10 $192.44 3,246 624,661$          
9.60 6,110 $1,306,035

Contracted Service

Non-Medi-Cal 
Contract 
Allocation

North Community FSP 26,034$            
North Community FSP 52,241$            
North Community FSP Incentive 78,365$            
Wellness Centers 703,978$          
Vocational Rehabilitation 2,500$              
Growing Grounds 385,000$          
LEAD 117,931$          

42,500$            
$1,408,549

Total Contract Maximum $2,714,585

North 
Community 

FSP

Wellness 
Center 

Lompoc

Wellness 
Center Santa 

Maria
Vocational 

Rehabilitation
Growing 
Grounds LEAD

Medi-Cal Patient Revenue (5) 1,306,035$     -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               1,306,035$        
MHSA QA / UM Incentive 130,607$        -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               130,607$          
MHSA Non-Medi-Cal Services 26,034$          -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               26,034$            
MHSA Non-Medi-Cal Program -$               352,630$        351,348$         2,500$           385,000$        117,931$        1,209,409$        
MHSA Client Flexible Support 42,500$          -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               42,500$            

TOTAL CONTRACT PAYABLE FY 24-25: 1,505,176$   352,630$      351,348$      2,500$         385,000$     117,931$     2,714,585$     

Medi-Cal Billable Services

Licensed Psychiatric Technician

Behavioral 
Health Provider

Psychologist/ Pre-licensed 
Psychologist
LPHA / Assoc. LPHA y
Specialist

Incentive

Peer Services Cost Reimbursement

Rehabilitation Specialists & 
Other Qualified Providers 

Cost Reimbursement

Transitions Mental Health Association

Practitioner Type (6)

Cost Reimbursement

Quality Assurance & Utilization Management (2)

Outpatient 
Services Fee-
For-Service

Non-Prescriber
Registered Nurse
Licensed Vocational Nurse

Service Type Program Reimbursement Method
Outpatient Non-Medi-Cal Services (1) Fee-For-Service

Full Service Partnership Incentive (2)

North Community FSP

Contract Maximum by Program & Estimated Funding Sources

Total

Funding Sources (4)

PROGRAM(S)

Client Flexible Funds (3) Cost Reimbursement

Non-Medi-Cal Billable Services
Vocational Services Cost Reimbursement

Prevention Services

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

FISCAL SERVICES SIGNATURE:

(6) Refer to taxonomy codes in Exhibit B-3 for billable practitioner types within each provider group. 

(3) Client flexible support costs must comply with Behavioral Wellness policy guidelines. Supporting documentation is to be maintained by the contractor with costs tracked 
separately and monthly financial statements submitted. 
(4) The Director or designee may reallocate between funding sources at his/her discretion during the term of the contract, including to utilize and maximize any additional funding 
or FFP provided by local, State, or Federal law, regulation, policy, procedure, or program.  Reallocation of funding sources does not alter the Maximum Contract Amount and does 
not require an amendment to the contract.     

(5) Source of Medi-Cal match is State and Local Funds including but not limited to Realignment, MHSA, General Fund, Grants, Other Departmental Funds and SB 163. 

(1) Outpatient Non-Medi-Cal service allocation is intended to cover services provided to Non-Medi-Cal client services at the same Fee-For-Services rates as noted for Medi-Cal 
clients. 

(2) Quality Assurance, Utilization Management, and Full Service Partnership incentive payments require the implementation of specific deliverables. If deliverables are not met then 
contractor is not eligible for incentive payment. Refer to Exhibit B of the agreement for required deliverables. 



TMHA FY 24-26   Page 92 of 113 
 
 

 

 
  

CONTRACTOR NAME: FISCAL 
YEAR:

2025-2026

Contracted Service
Service 

Type
Provider 

Group

Full Time 
Equivalent 

Staffing

Hourly Rate 
(Avg. Direct 

Bill rate)

Medi-Cal 
Target 
Hours

Medi-Cal 
Contract 
Allocation

0.50 $399.18 318 126,940$          
0.00 $209.70 0 -$                 
2.00 $179.77 1,273 228,846$          

0.00 $395.23 0 -$                 
2.00 $255.76 1,273 325,589$          
0.00 $202.06 0 -$                 

5.10 $192.44 3,246 624,661$          
9.60 6,110 $1,306,035

Contracted Service

Non-Medi-Cal 
Contract 
Allocation

North Community FSP 26,034$            
North Community FSP 52,241$            
North Community FSP Incentive 78,365$            
Wellness Centers 703,978$          
Vocational Rehabilitation 2,500$              
Growing Grounds 385,000$          
LEAD 117,931$          

42,500$            
$1,408,549

Total Contract Maximum $2,714,585

North 
Community 

FSP

Wellness 
Center 

Lompoc

Wellness 
Center Santa 

Maria
Vocational 

Rehabilitation
Growing 
Grounds LEAD

Medi-Cal Patient Revenue (5) 1,306,035$     -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               1,306,035$        
MHSA QA/UM & FSP Incentives 130,607$        -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               130,607$          
MHSA Non-Medi-Cal Services 26,034$          -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               26,034$            
MHSA Non-Medi-Cal Program -$               352,630$        351,348$         2,500$           385,000$        117,931$        1,209,409$        
MHSA Client Flexible Support 42,500$          -$               -$                -$               -$               -$               42,500$            

TOTAL CONTRACT PAYABLE FY 25-26: 1,505,176$   352,630$      351,348$      2,500$         385,000$     117,931$     -$             2,714,585$     

Behavioral 
Health Provider

Psychologist/ Pre-licensed 
Psychologist
LPHA / Assoc. LPHA y
Specialist

Transitions Mental Health Association

Practitioner Type (6)

Medi-Cal Billable Services

Rehabilitation Specialists & 
Other Qualified Providers 

Outpatient 
Services Fee-
For-Service

Service Type Program Reimbursement Method

Non-Medi-Cal Billable Services

Outpatient Non-Medi-Cal Services (1) Fee-For-Service
Quality Assurance & Utilization Management (2) Incentive

Peer Services
Full Service Partnership Incentive (2)

Cost Reimbursement
Vocational Services Cost Reimbursement

Prevention Services
Cost Reimbursement
Cost Reimbursement

Non-Prescriber
Registered Nurse
Licensed Vocational Nurse
Licensed Psychiatric Technician

Client Flexible Funds (3) North Community FSP Cost Reimbursement

Contract Maximum by Program & Estimated Funding Sources

Total

Funding Sources (4)

PROGRAM(S)

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

FISCAL SERVICES SIGNATURE:

(5) Source of Medi-Cal match is State and Local Funds including but not limited to Realignment, MHSA, General Fund, Grants, Other Departmental Funds and SB 163. 

(6) Refer to taxonomy codes in Exhibit B-3 for billable practitioner types within each provider group. 

(1) Outpatient Non-Medi-Cal service allocation is intended to cover services provided to Non-Medi-Cal client services at the same Fee-For-Services rates as noted for Medi-Cal 
clients. 

(2) Quality Assurance, Utilization Management, and Full Service Partnership incentive payments require the implementation of specific deliverables. If deliverables are not met then 
contractor is not eligible for incentive payment. Refer to Exhibit B of the agreement for required deliverables. 

(3) Client flexible support costs must comply with Behavioral Wellness policy guidelines. Supporting documentation is to be maintained by the contractor with costs tracked 
separately and monthly financial statements submitted. 

(4) The Director or designee may reallocate between funding sources at his/her discretion during the term of the contract, including to utilize and maximize any additional funding 
or FFP provided by local, State, or Federal law, regulation, policy, procedure, or program.  Reallocation of funding sources does not alter the Maximum Contract Amount and does 
not require an amendment to the contract.     





























TMHA FY 24-26   Page 106 of 113 
 
 

Attachment 1 
State of California 

Department of Health Care Services 
 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING 
 

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that: 

(1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, 
to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member 
of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection 
with the making, awarding or entering into of this Federal contract, Federal grant, or cooperative 
agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of this Federal contract, 
grant, or cooperative agreement.  

(2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person 
for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency of the United States 
Government, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of 
Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned 
shall complete and submit Standard Form LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities" in accordance with its 
instructions. 

(3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award 
documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontractors, subgrants, and contracts under grants 
and cooperative agreements) of $100,000 or more, and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose 
accordingly. 

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction 
was made or  entered into.  Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into 
this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31, U.S.C., any person who fails to file the required 
certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for each 
such failure. 

 
 
             
Name of Contractor    Printed Name of Person Signing for Contractor 
 
             
Contract I Grant Number    Signature of Person Signing for Contractor 
 
             
Date      Title 
 
After execution by or on behalf of Contractor, please return to: 
 
Santa Barbara County Department of Behavioral Wellness 
Contracts Division 
Attn: Contracts Manager 
429 N. San Antonio Rd. 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
 
County reserves the right to notify the contractor in writing of an alternate submission address. 
  


















